505128388 10/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5175150

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date MATTHEW L. CANTWELL 11/02/2017 DAVID C. HACKER 11/02/2017 ANIDUDAN NARASIMHAN 11/02/2017 JOHN R. PRISCO 11/14/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 612/573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if using a CAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 <td cotses<="" th=""><th>SUBMISSION TYPE:</th><th></th><th>NEW ASSIGNMENT</th><th></th></td>	<th>SUBMISSION TYPE:</th> <th></th> <th>NEW ASSIGNMENT</th> <th></th>	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date MATTHEW L. CANTWELL 11/02/2017 DAVID C. HACKER 11/02/2017 ANIRUDHAN NARASIMHAN 11/02/2017 JOHN R. PRISCO 11/14/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number is USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET <tr< th=""><th>NATURE OF CONVEYAN</th><th>ICE:</th><th>ASSIGNMENT</th><th colspan="4">ASSIGNMENT</th></tr<>	NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
MATTHEW L. CANTWELL 11/02/2017 DAVID C. HACKER 11/02/2017 ANIRUDHAN NARASIMHAN 11/02/2017 JOHN R. PRISCO 11/14/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbolaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbolaw.com Co	CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
DAVID C. HACKER 11/02/2017 ANIRUDHAN NARASIMHAN 11/02/2017 JOHN R. PRISCO 11/14/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type CORRESPONDENCE DATA 612/573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using fax number;			Name	Execution Date			
ANIRUDHAN NARASIMHAN 11/02/2017 JOHN R. PRISCO 11/14/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it w	MATTHEW L. CANTWE	LL		11/02/2017			
JOHN R. PRISCO I11/14/2017 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: //Stephanie M. KWONG	DAVID C. HACKER			11/02/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. KWONG	ANIRUDHAN NARASIMI	HAN		11/02/2017			
Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. Kwong/ DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2018	JOHN R. PRISCO			11/14/2017			
Name: MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. Kwong/ DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2018	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Street Address: 6743 SOUTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MIINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. Kwong/ DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2018 <th></th> <td>1</td> <td>DNIC XOMED, INC.</td> <td></td>		1	DNIC XOMED, INC.				
City: JACKSONVILLE State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. Kwong/ DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2018	Street Address:	6743 SC	UTHPOINT DRIVE, NORTH				
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. KWONG SIGNATURE: 10/05/2018	City:						
Postal Code: 32216 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. Kwong/ DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2018							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 16152624 Application Number: 16152639 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-573-2000 Email: USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT S Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250 Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M192.144.102 AND .103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE M. KWONG SIGNATURE: /Stephanie M. Kwong/ DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2018			•				
Application Number:16152639CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(612)573-2005Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018				-			
Application Number:16152624Application Number:16152639CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(612)573-2005Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018		Total: 2		7			
Application Number:16152639CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(612)573-2005Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018		1	6152624	-			
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(612)573-2005Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018				-			
Fax Number:(612)573-2005Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018				_			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018	CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018	Fax Number:	(6	612)573-2005				
Phone:612-573-2000Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018							
Email:USPTO.PATENTS@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018	• • •		-	nt via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: MDT SAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018							
Address Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018			-	MDT S			
Address Line 2:100 SOUTH FIFTH STREETAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018	•						
Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:M192.144.102 AND .103NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:STEPHANIE M. KWONGSIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018			-				
SIGNATURE:/Stephanie M. Kwong/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2018		IMBER:					
DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2018							
	SIGNATURE:		/Stephanie M. Kwong/				
Total Attachments: 3	DATE SIGNED:		10/05/2018				
	Total Attachments: 3						

source=Assignment C00017490.USP1	Nov 15 2017#page1.tif
source=Assignment C00017490.USP1	Nov 15 2017#page2.tif
source=Assignment C00017490.USP1	Nov 15 2017#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

- Matthew L. Cantwell, residing at 3791 Cardinal Oaks Circle, Orange Circle, Florida 32065; (1)
- David C. Hacker, residing at \$18 Old Grove Manor, Jacksonville, Florida 32207; (2)
- (3) Anirudhan Narasimhan, residing at 2872 3rd Street South, Jacksonville, Florida 32250; and
- (4) John R. Prisco, residing at 11910 Swooping Willow Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32223

have invented certain improvements in "Pledget Stimulation and Recording Electrode Assemblies" for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of United States of America,

- is attached hereto.
- $\square \otimes$ was filed on October 6, 2017 as United States Provisional Application No. 62/568,841; and

WHEREAS We hereby authorize and request the Assignee, Medtronic Xomed, Inc., to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, MEDTRONIC XOMED, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 6743 Southpoint Drive, North, Jacksonville, Florida 32216 hereinafter referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States (including, without limitation, every patent application identified above) and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, We are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or my executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation, its successors or assigns, but at Corporation's expense.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this	2	day of NOVEMBER 2017.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M. H.	1 Am
Matt	hew L. Cant	well

STATE OF FLORIDA Ì) ss. COUNTY OF DUVA

On this 2nd day of <u>NOVEM DEX</u>, 2017, before me personally appeared **Matthew L. Cantwell**, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hand on this	day of	Novenper	.2017.
and the second se	100	$-\rho/c$	· ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1-A-X	
David C. Hacker			S .

COUNTY OF DUVA

On this 2-32 day of <u>NOVEWARK</u>, 2017, before me personally appeared **David C. Hacker**, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

1888 Bar	JOAN	D. FERGRA
	MY COMPLY	NN 47 31130
2 - 2 - 1	भूम <i>ेर</i> य	1 17 13, 2019
S. 8	Sons	inderwriters

[SEAL]



Rublic otarv

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hand on this	2 day o	November 2017.			
$\Delta \Delta \Delta$					
Anirudhan Marasimhan					

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVA) \$5.

On this 2nd day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2017, before me personally appeared Anirudhan Narasimhan, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Notary Public

[SEAL]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hand a	on this	14	TEL day of	NOVEMPER	, 2017.
•	QĴ	V	A No 63 Carmon	,	
inter 8 Pri	tained .				

John R. Prisks

STATE OF FLORIDA \$5. COUNTY OF DUAVA

On this $\underline{W}^{T\!N}$ day of NOVEMDE as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Notary

[SEAL]

 \boxtimes This is the final page of this Assignment.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047080 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 10/05/2018